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Article 3: Everyone that works with children should do the best for them 

Friday 5th September 2025 
Dear Cwmnedd Families, 
 
We have had such a lovely first week back at school.  It was so lovely to welcome our Cwmnedd children back 
on Tuesday – looking smart in their Cwmnedd uniform and certainly ready to be back.  I am so proud of all our 
children, but especially our Reception class who have made the transition to a fulltime school day successfully 
and to our Year 1 children who have made the transition to our New Street site with ease. 
 

Year 6 Children 

On Tuesday we were able to present our Year 6 children with their Leaver’s hoodies.  The children had 
chosen the colour and style they wanted before the Summer holidays and so it was fantastic to see them 

wearing their hoodies with pride! 
 

Meet the Teacher Meetings 

A letter has been sent out via text this week to share information for our Meet the Teacher Meetings.  Below 
is an outline of the meetings for each class.  We hope that you are able to join us. 

Date of Meeting Class Teacher 

Wednesday 10th September 2025 @ 9.00am Year 4/5 – Mr Horrell 

Thursday 11th September 2025 @ 9.00am Year 1/2 – Mrs Holloway 

Friday 12th September 2025 @ 9.00am Year 3/4 - Mr Wallis 

Monday 15th September 2025 @ 9.00am Year 6 – Mr Farley 

Wednesday 17th September 2025 @ 9.00am Reception – Mrs Wheeler/Mrs Russell 

Thursday 18th September 2025 @ 9.00am Morning Nursery – Mrs Grove 
 

After School Clubs for Year 1 to Year 6 

Letters have been sent out regarding our After School Clubs which start on Wednesday and Thursday. 
Below are the clubs for each pair of Year Groups. 

Wednesday – 3.10 – 4.10pm Thursday – 3.10 – 4.10 pm 

Year 1 & Year 2 - Singing Club - Mrs Holloway Year 1 & Year 2 – Lego Club - Mr Wallis 

Year 3 & Year 4 - Craft Club - Miss Harwood  Year 3 & Year 4 - Tech Club - Mr Horrell 

Year 5 & Year 6 - Netball Club - Miss Rosser  Year 5 & Year 6 - Football Club - Mr Farley 
 

Parent Governor Ballot 

A ballot paper has been shared with families regarding our current Parent Governor vacancy.  Please can 
families return any outstanding forms by Wednesday 10th September 2025 as they will be being counted 
during that afternoon by our Clerk to Governors.  Families will be informed in due course of the successful 

candidate. 
 

Daily Healthy Snack 

Our children will be offered a healthy snack of fruit or toast every day.  The cost is £1.00 per week or £8.00 for this 
half term.  This must be paid via Parent Pay.  Should you have any issues with Parent Pay, please contact the school 

office. 

 



Dates for your diary for Academic Year 2025 - 2026 
Below are some key dates for your diary for the new academic year.  I have tried to include all term starts and ends 

and Inset Days that are planned. We will keep you informed of any new dates when we know them. 

Autumn Term 2025 

WB - Monday 8th September 2025 Meet the Teacher Meetings – See main letter 

Tuesday 9th September 2025 Weekly Stay and Play for new Rising Threes (Nursery Intake) 

Wednesday 10th September 2025 Spectrum – to work with Year 1/2 and Year 4/5 

Wednesday 10th September 2025 Year 6 to visit Llangatwg School – Peri Roadshow am 

Thursday 11th September 2025 Year 3/4 and Year 4/5 to Techniquest 

Monday 22nd September to Friday 3rd 
October 2025 

Swimming Block for Year 6 – more information to follow 

Friday 26th September 2025 MacMillan Coffee Afternoon – more information to follow 

Friday 10th October 2025 Young Minds - Hello Yellow Day – World Mental Health Day 

Thursday 16th October 2025 Year 6 – Visit to Theatr NaNog Production 

Monday 20th October 2025 Year 5 and Year 6 to Llangatwg Production of High School Musical 

Friday 24th October 2025 End of half term 

Autumn Second Half Term 2025 

Monday 3rd November 2025 Inset Day for staff 

Tuesday November 2025 School starts for children 

WB – Monday 10th November 2025 Learner Progress Meetings – dates to be confirmed this term 

Friday 12th December 2025 Cwmnedd Christmas Fete – pm  

Tuesday 16th December 2025 Christmas Concert for Nursery/Reception am 

Wednesday 17th December 2025 Christmas Concerts for Year 1/2 morning; and Year 4/5 afternoon 

Thursday 18th December 2025 Christmas Concerts for Year 3/4 morning; and Year 6 afternoon 

Friday 19th December 2025 End of Autumn Term 2025 

Spring Term 2026 

Monday 5th January 2026 Inset Day for staff 

Tuesday January 2026 School starts for children 

Friday 13th February 2026 End of half term 

Spring Second Half Term 2026 

Monday 23rd February 2026 School Starts for children 

Friday 27th March 2026 End of Spring Term 

Summer Term 2026 

Monday 13th April 2026 School starts for children 

Friday 22nd May 2026 End of half term 

Summer Second Term 2026 

Monday 1st June 2026 School starts for children 

Monday 29th June 2026 Cluster Inset Day for staff 

Tuesday 30th June 2026 School starts for children 

Friday 17th July 2026 Summer Term ends for children 

Monday 20th July 2026 Inset Day for staff 

 
If you have any queries or questions, please do not hesitate to contact 
me at school, 
Best wishes  
Miss S A Harwood  
Headteacher 
 

Right of the Month for September 
2025: 

Article 28 
The right to learn and go to school  

 


